UCC FINANCING STATEMENT					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address	S)				
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
1. DEBTOR'S NAME : Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a	a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, r			's name); if any part of the	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check h		_			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME VAZQUEZ	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	FIRST PERSONAL NAME OCTAVIO		L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 539 BENTMOOR DR	CITY HELENA		STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTRY
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check in the control of	nere and provide the Individual Debtor			tement Addendum (Form U	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	CITY		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	EE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secur	ed Party name (3a or 3	bb)	
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	IRST PERSONAL NAME		L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM	IINGHAM		POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follow HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, ,4A^H4024N10 \$5884.00		ndard			
5. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is	s held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 1	7 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Persor	nal Representative
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			_	plicable and check <u>only</u> one	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home			Agricultural		
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee	/Lessor	Seller/Buy	er <u> </u>	lor Licensee/Lice	nsor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$5884.00	Shelby County				
		INTERNATION	IAL ASSOCIATION	OF COMMEDCIAL AD	MINISTRATORS(IACA)

	C FINANCING STATEMENT A [DENDUM					
	OW INSTRUCTIONS ME OF FIRST DERTOR: Same as line to or the	on Einancing Statement: if I	ing 1 h was loft blank				
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	<u> </u>	Inc to was ich blank				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME VAZQUEZ						
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME OCTAVIO						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> a						
	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor' Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	s name) and enter the mailir	ng address in line 10c				
10	Db. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	•		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTRY
11 F	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAM	For DASSIGNOR	SECURED PARTY'S NA	ME: Provide i	only one nam	e (11a or 11b)	
	I a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u>OLOGINED I AINTI O NA</u>	IVIL. PTOVIGE	only <u>one</u> nani	C (TIA OF TID)	
OR 11	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	T PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	TY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. AE	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):						
13. 🔀	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for reconstant to be filed for rec	ord] (or recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STATE		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):			16. Description of real estate Source of Title: instrum 003.000; Legal: See A	nent#: 202	11207000	582750 ;Parcel Nur	nber:13 4 20 4 004

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20211207000582750 12/07/2021 03:33:16 PM DEEDS 1/3

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

Melissa Vazquez and Octavio Vazquez 539 Bentmoor Drive Helena, AL 35080

This instrument prepared by: S. Kent Stewart Stewart & Associates, P.C. 3595 Grandview Pkwy, #280 Birmingham, Alabama 35243 PEL2100958

WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, in consideration of Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$275,000.00), the amount which can be verified by the Closing Statement, in hand paid to the undersigned, Roberto Jose Ramon Conde, an unmarried man, whose address is 539 Bentmoor Drive Helena AL. 35080 (hereinafter "Granter", whether one or more), by Melissa Vazquez and Octavio Vazquez, whose address is 539 Bentmoor Drive Helena AL. 35080 (hereinafter "Grantee", whether one or more), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee Melissa Vazquez and Octavio Vazquez, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is 539 Bentmoor Drive, Helena, AL 35080, to-wit:

Lot 1403, according to the Survey of Old Cahaba IV, 2nd Addition, Phase Three, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 130, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation. Mining and mineral rights excepted.

Subject to a third-party mortgage in the amount of \$265,821.00 executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns forever. The Grantor does for Grantor and for the Grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators, and assigns, covenant with said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will and Grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20211207000582750 12/07/2021 03:33:16 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has set their signature and seal on this 6th day of December, 2021.

Roberto Jose Ramon Conde

State of Alabama County of Shelby

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify, Roberto Jose Ramon Conde, an unmarried man, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this 6th day of December, 2021.

Notary Public: Kenneth B. St-John-My commission expires: 11/3/2002



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/07/2024 08:12:27 AM
\$53.85 JOANN

alli 5. Beyl

20211207000582750 12/07/2021 03:33:16 PM DEEDS 3/3

20240607000169250

	Real Estate	Sales Validation Form	
This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 1	975, Section 40-22-1
Frantor's Name	Roberto Jose Ramon Conde	-	Melissa Vazquez & Octavio Vazque
/lailing Address	539 Bentmoor Drive	Mailing Address	539 Bentmoor Drive
	Helena, Al 35080	-	Helena, AL 35080
		•	
Property Address	539 Bentmoor Drive	Date of Sale	······································
	Helena, AL 35080	Total Purchase Price	\$ 275,000
		or Actual Value	\$
		or	<u> </u>
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
*			
-	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Frantee's name and property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
roperty address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	available.
ate of Sale - the o	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		y, both real and personal,
onveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being in appraisal conducted by a
xcluding current usesponsibility of val	led and the value must be described and the value must be described and the property for property tack of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local a x purposes will be used and	
ccurate. I further i	_	atements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
ate 12/7/2021		Print Hyland Wehunt	
Unattested		Sign \	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one
	Filed and Dec	andad	Form RT-

A H. N.

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/07/2021 03:33:16 PM
\$37.50 JOANN
20211207000582750

alli 5. Burl